



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 1095 of 2026

Movietimes Cineplex Private Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Raja Sahani
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three days time to file amendment application.

2. Put up as fresh on 20.2.2026.

(Vivek Saran,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

February 13, 2026
Prakhar