



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 1095 of 2026

Movietimes Cineplex Private Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Raja Sahani
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list after two weeks.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

March 20, 2026

Amit Mishra